05-04-2004

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10273 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	37224
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): // 2 Ø ALC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.28.04	Name: Bombardier-Rotax GmbH & Co. KG.
KORENJAK, Norbert	Internal Address:
KUSEL, Heinz	internal / tadress.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Welser Strasse 32
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Gunskirchen, Austria, A-4623
	City:State:Zip:
04/27/2004	Sity
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10 8 33 <i>13</i> 5
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s) UNKNOWN	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	10 - 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according
Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc Legal Services Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according
Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc Legal Services Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230 Norton, VT, 05907-0230 City: State: Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230 Norton, VT, 05907-0230 City: State: Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: See PT0-2038
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230 Norton, VT, 05907-0230 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: See PT0-2038
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230 Norton, VT, 05907-0230 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: See PT0-2038
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. Internal Address: Legal Services Internal Address: P.0. Box 230 Norton, VT, 05907-0230 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE 9. Signature. Jonathan D. CUTLER Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Enclosed

02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0487

RP-01195-US2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, KORENJAK, Norbert whose full postal address is Kapellenweg 13, Stadl-Paura, Austria, A-4651 and Heinz KUSSEL whose full postal address is Wiesham 26, Pennewang, Austria, A-4624 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

Release Clutch for a Vehicle

for which applications for Letters Patent have been filed in the following countries:

United States

Filing Date 28AP2003

Serial No. 60/465.779

United States EP

(If necessary, Bombardier Legal Services Department and its agents are hereby authorized to insert the serial numbers when known);

AND. WHEREAS BOMBARDIER-ROTAX GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation under the laws of Austria whose full postal address is Welser Strasse 32, A-4623 Gunskirchen, Austria (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of one Euro, in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT

REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0488

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be cirafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les clocuments s'y rattacnant solent rédigés en anglais. Es ist der ausdrückliche Wunsch der beteiligten Parteien, daß diese Abtretungserklärung und alle damit zusammenhängenden Dokumente in englischer Sprache aufgesetzt werden. Sopijapuolten tahto on, että tämä luovutuskirja ja siihen liittyvät asiakirjat laaditaan englanninkielellä.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

KORENJAK, Norbert

Date of Signature: Gunskird ~ Place of Signature: 23.9.04

orbest Koren ich

Thusel Heinz KUSEL, Heinz

Date of Signature: 23. 4.04 Place of Signature: Gunskirske

Witness

Witness

Melanie Lefebyre

A Commissioner, etc.

The Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment:

Monathan D. CUTLER

Director, Intellectual Property

Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.

Alterney for Bombordier - Rober Comb H& Co KG

Date of Signature: 4**-1 4644
Place of Signature: St. Brune, Ganada

GORE KINDAM AUSTRIA

2

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/28/2004 REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0489